Minnesota law.
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fur the full term for which he was elected and until his suc-
cessor has qualified. The hoard of county commissioners shall
be and are hereby authorized to appoint the remaining mem-
bers df such board for the same term as such members herein
referred to. The school hoard shall organize in the same man-
ner and at the same time as boards of independent districts.

Sec. 3. Powers.—The school hoard of any such county dis-
trict shall have and shall exercise all powers, and be subject
to the same laws and regulations as school boards of ten <jr
more townships and independent consolidated districts and all
laws applicable to ten and more townships and independent
consolidated districts shall Apply t-> said county district.

Sec. 4. Elections.—The elect inn of the county district shall
he held on the same day as the election in ten or more town-
ships district, at the same time and in the same manner as
elections arc held therein.

Sec. 5. Election districts.—That until otherwise determined
hy the rectors, county commissioner districts numbers 1 and
5 shall constitute election district number 1. from which shall
be elected two members of said board, and county commis-
sioner districts numbers 2, 3 and 4 shall constitute election
district number 2, from which shall be elected three members
i-f said hoard, and that the remaining member of said hoard
shall he elected at large in said county.

Sec. 6. Per diem and mileage.—The members of the board
shall receive a per diem of $6.00 while attending any regular
or special meeting of the board, but not, however, more than
$72.(X> in any one year, and shall receive 4c per mile in going
to and from his place of residence to the place of meeting by
the usual route of travel.

Sec. 7. Office of County Superintendent abolished.—Upon
the completion of the organization of a county district and
the election of a superintendent, the office of county superin-
tendent df schools in said county shall cease to exist from
January 1 next following and the functions and duties of the
county Mipcrintciulcnt of scln>oU shall be performed by the
superintendent of the county district.

Approved March 29, 1927.

CHAPTER 83—S. F. N"o. 443

An act to repeal Lavs 1919, Chapter 198, and for the dis-
position of taxes collected thereunder.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Disposition of unexpended funds.—In every case
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in which a tax levied on the property in any township or vil-
lage under the provisions of I-aws 1919, Chapter 198, has
heretofore been paid into the county treasury and remains
unexpended in whole or in part, so much thereof as remains
unexpended shall forthwith be paid to such township or village
by warrant drawn by the county auditor.

Sec. 2. Same.—In case any tax heretofore levied under said
Chapter 198 shall hereafter be paid into the county treasury
such tax shall be paid to the township or village within which
the same was levied in the manner hereinbefore provided.

Sec. 3. Laws repealed.—Laws 1919, Chapter 198, is hereby
repealed.

Approved March 29, 1927.

CHAPTER 84—S. F. No. 426
An act relating to common school districts containing ten or

more tmt'nships and less than ten schools and repealing Laws
1925. Chapter 391.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. School trustees in certain districts—elections,—

In each common school district in the state now or hereafter
containing ten or more townships and less than ten schools
the school hoard shall consist of five trustees to be elected in
the manner and for the terms hereinafter provided, and to hold
office until their successors are elected and qualify. The an-
nual meeting of each such district for the election of trustees
prid the transaction of other lawful business shall be held at
the time and in the manner provided by law for independent
districts. At the annual meeting of each such common school
district to be held in July. 1927, there shall be elected five
trustees, to take office on August 1. 1927, two to hold office
for one year, two to hold office for two years, and one to hold
office for three years from said date, and thereafter at each
annual meeting one or two trustees, as the case may be, shall
he elected to succeed those whose terms will expire on Aug-
ust 1, next following such meeting, and to serve for three
years; provided, that all trustees now serving upon the board
of any such district shall hold office until the expiration of
the terms for which they were heretofore elected, as herein-
after provided, and no new trustees shall be elected to fill the
places held by such present trustees except as hereinafter pro-
vided. The term fur which each trustee is elected shall be
designated on the ballot. The board of any such district as


